
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 3,623,819.18 0.00 491,287.78 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 107.98 0.00 281,297.56 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 92,490.86 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 49,670.19 0.00 0.00 4,125.65 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 108,135.15 0.00 0.00 9,914.52 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,781,732.50 0.00 865,076.20 14,040.17 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 548,312.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 58,473.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

606,786.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 478,597.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 876,735.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 56,510.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 310,686.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 2,310.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,724,840.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 7,175,765.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 1,595,184.78 0.00 0.00 163,126.41 0.00

8,770,950.26 0.00 0.00 163,126.41 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 33,005.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
33,005.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 195,200.15 0.00 141,325.55 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 124,452.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,788.04 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 65,052.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

384,704.96 0.00 141,325.55 8,788.04 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 43,153.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 611,249.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 520,406.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 72,351.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 162,489.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 2,086,295.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 783,736.58 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 6,019.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,501,964.45 0.00 0.00 783,736.58 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 18,803,984.20 0.00 1,006,401.75 969,691.20 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 4,429,499.47 0.00 547,838.20 274,115.65 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 390.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4,429,889.47 0.00 547,838.20 274,115.65 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 183,601.38 0.00 0.00 140,625.39 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 2,065.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

185,666.60 0.00 0.00 140,625.39 0.00

23,233,873.67 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 1,554,239.95 1,243,806.85 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,464,083.33 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,903.18 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 1,465,986.51 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,465,986.51 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 234,711.22 67,436.60 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 234,711.22 67,436.60 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 3,036,000.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 3,036,000.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 234,711.22 1,533,423.11 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 5,579,190.29
1200 Tuition and Fees 153,576.00 0.00 153,576.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,198.62 0.00 285,507.34
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 7,334.61 0.00 99,825.47
1500 Reimbursements 223.00 0.00 54,018.84
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 118,049.67
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 118,901.64 0.00 118,901.64
1800 Athletics 94,638.00 0.00 94,638.00
1900 School Activities 465,300.89 0.00 465,300.89

842,172.76 0.00 6,969,008.14
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 548,312.89
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 58,473.29

0.00 0.00 606,786.18
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 478,597.88
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 876,735.14
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 56,510.51
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 310,686.05
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 2,310.60

0.00 0.00 1,724,840.18

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 7,175,765.48
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 1,758,311.19

0.00 0.00 8,934,076.67

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 33,005.67
0.00 0.00 33,005.67

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 336,525.70
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 124,452.81
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 8,788.04
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 65,052.00

0.00 0.00 534,818.55
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 43,153.80
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 611,249.25
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 520,406.08
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 72,351.71
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 162,489.29
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 2,086,295.29
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 783,736.58
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 6,019.03

0.00 0.00 4,285,701.03
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 842,172.76 0.00 23,088,236.42

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 258,679.59 309,803.56 6,122,084.29
6140 Estopped Warrants 8,618.00 0.00 9,008.00

267,297.59 309,803.56 6,131,092.29

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 3,036,000.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 52,213.00 0.00 376,439.77
5600 Correcting Entry 1,258.00 0.00 3,323.22

53,471.00 0.00 3,415,762.99

1,109,470.35 309,803.56Total Revenue Available FY 2023 29,219,328.71
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